e /MIOLA
&’ HAKPOL

7

e — o)
AUDI A-6

04/1997 - 03/2005

Avant, Sedan, Quattro | cat no. A008

e20 | e20%*94/20*0128*00
__="@EL J D = 10,90kN
2055Kg 85Kg
. J J \_
D (kN) = S X0,00081

IMIOLA HAK-POL
96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
tel. +48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29
e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl




%

PRZEKROJ A-A

%
30° max. Z Q.“
A § / 100 max. :
IS 3 / P i
g / g
Ll‘\j" 9‘)
h Y A 7\ Y
<
A7 Ay g = |
e A s V77N
7 | h 4 .
30° max. / A &
08 («)
Y 3
(=]
‘ S
Y
Nalezy zagwarantowac przestrzen @ L’espace libre doit etre garanti

swobodng wedtug zatgcznika VI,

rysunek 25a/b Regula

conformement a 'annexe VI,
minu EKG illustration de la reglements

ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalnym 55.01 CE pour un poids total en
ciezarze catkowitym pojazdu. charge autorise du vehicule.
The clearance specified in appendix @ Der Freiraum nach Anhang VI,

VII, diagram 25a/b of Regulation No.

55.01 UN EU must be
laden weight of the ve

Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriften
guaranteed at 55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b

hicle. ahrleistenbei zulassigem
Gesamtgewichtdes Fahrzeuges.

Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
M8 25Nm
M10 55Nm
M12 85Nm
M14 135Nm
M16 195Nm

@OKm — @1 000Km



Sruba M10x100-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt okr. 930x 210,5x 4 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M10x100-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. D30x 210,5x 4, Plain Washer

Nakretka M10; Nut
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. D30x 210,5x 4 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M12x40-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Sruba M10x100-8.8, Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer

Podkt. okr. D30x 910,5x 4, Plain Washer Sruba M12x40-8.8 ; Bolt

Sruba M10x100-8.8, Bolt
Podkt. okr. 930x 910,5x 4,
Plain Washer

C Nakretka M12 ; Nut

Podkt. sprez. 12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Sruba M12x70-8.8; Bolt

Sruba M12x40-8.8 ; Bolt

Sruba M12x40-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

Nakretka M10; Nut
Podkt. sprez. 10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. D30x 210,5x 4 ; Plain Washer

M12x70
M12x40
M10x100

A OB~

M12

M10 2

@30x3210,5x4 8

12,2 6

10,2 6




L€ €L 1€8 9V Y+ "I9}

Vv £z ejeufoy) ‘Asaimoy L11-96 oS 1ol .\ Nvmﬂ ; w\ﬁ XQMQ %N.Q \v\bQQ
. . SO/E0-L6/%0 PO UEPSS JUEAY 9V IPNY  800/Y AOUSEM L m\sw .& Nw_\ mwwwm@

A0dHAYH

q HQ \ § \ eyieyy  Amoboesey N

18ysep uleld [ g} 40 Ppod
J8ysep) bulds f z'z| z81ds ppod
Jog ' 8'8-0vXZiIn eqnis

Jjog ' 8°8-0/XZLN eqnig Jog ' §°8-0vXZLN eqnig

18ysep Uleld g} 40 pipod
Joysep bulds f z'z| z81ds ‘ppod
NI eyiéieN

jog ' 8'8-0¢XzLN eqnig /]Q\

, J
L Pd
Jaysey) ueid

' XS0LO X0SD MO PIpOd
NN 0L exaiyeN

18ysep Uleld ‘¥ XG 0L X050 ‘ppod

J8ysep bulads ' 70} z81ds ‘ppod

IN 0L exyidnieN
18ysep uleld : €} o pipod
Jaysep bulds ' z'z) zaids ‘ppod
N 2L expdieN

18ysep Uleld ' XG' 0L X060 MO Ppod
Jayse buuds f z'0) z81ds ‘ppod
N 0L eyiéiyeN

18ysep uleld - €} ‘1o ppod
J8ysep bulds ' z'z| z81ds ppod
jog ‘ 8'8-0vxzim eqnis

18ysepM Uleld v XG'0LD X060 14O Pipod
Joyseyy buuds 7’0} z1ds ppod
IN L 0L exyidieN

18YSef) Uleld ¥ XG 0LD X060 YO PPOd
N 0L expdieN



1€ €L 1€8 9Y 87+ '[9}
V €2 eyeuloy) ‘Asatmoy] 111-96

_1ODIVH i
v7o7H/ @

GO/€0-26/40 PO o4end gy lpny
eyiey

800V

Amobojerey N

18Ysep uleld - €} 1o ppod
Joysep buuds ' 7'z, zaids ppod

NN ZIN expeuyeN

v 4

Jjog ' 88-00LX0L N BqniS

18ysej uield £ G0} 4O pipod
Jeysep bulds ' z'0) z81ds ppod

IN L OLN EYI3INEN

yog - 8°8-0¢XZLN eqng

18Ysej uield ' €} 1Yo ppod L Pid
Joysep bulds ' z'z) z8ids ‘ppod

jog ' 8'8-0¢XzLN eqnig



« Zdjac¢ zderzak.

« Od tylnego pasa samochodu odkreci¢ belke zderzeniowg
(nie bedzie juz wykorzystana).

« Wsung¢ elementy haka Ci D w podtuznice. Poprzez technologiczne
otwory w podtuznicach skreci¢ lekko srubami M10x100 8.8 (pkt 2)

« Do elementow Ci D dokreci¢ belke haka A srubami M12x40 8.8 (pkt 1).

« Dokreci¢ wszystkie sruby z momentem wg tabeli.

- Dokreci¢ zderzak.

- Dokreci¢ kule i blache gniazda elektrycznego srubami M12x70 8.8 (pkt 5).

- Podtaczyc instalacje elektryczna.

hYd

« Remove the bumper.

« Unscrew the bumper bar from the rear belt of the car
(it will not be used any more).

+ Insert elements C and D in the metal clamps. Screw slightly,
through the technological holes in the metal clamps, with
bolts M10x100 8.8 (point 2).

« Screw the main bar A to the elements Cand D
with bolts M12x40 8.8 (point 1).

- Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.

« Screw the bumper.

- Fix the ball and electric plate with bolts M12x70 8.8 (point 5).

« Connect the electric wires.

N

N

- Déposer le pare-choc,
- Déposer le butoir de I'ail arriere de voiture, (il ne sera plus utilisé),
« Insérer les éléments C et D du crochet dans les longerons,
Serrer legerement les boulons M10x100 8.8 (point 2)
a travers les ouvertures,
« Serrer la traverse du crochet A aux éléments C et D avec
de boulons M12x40 8.8 (point 1),
« Serrer tous les boulons avec un couple de serrage selon tableau,
« Serrer le pare-chocs.
« Serrer le crochet d'attelage et socle de prise par
les boulons M12x70 8.8 (point 5),
\ - Raccorder le circuit électrique.

N




@30x310,5x4 x3

\ AUDI A6 AVANT,SEDAN

B30x10,5x4 x1
M10 x1
\ AUDI A6 AVANT,SEDAN







B30:10,5x4 x1
M10 x1

AUDI A6 QUATTRO

D30x@10,5%4 x1
M10 x1

AUDI A6 QUATTRO







	Sheet1
	Widok rysunku2


